
RESULTS
SHOT PUT WOMEN - FINAL

AIU RECORD 15.84 M.KAUR Punjabi University, Patiala KARNATAKA - 2015
10 January 2023 START TIME 2.50PM TEMPERATURE 30

END TIME HUMIDITY 55%%
ATTEMPT

RANK BIB ATHLETE UNIVERSITY 1 2 3 4 5 6 MARK
1 302 NIDHI, . BARKATULLAH U BHOPAL 14.51 14.71 14.64 X X 14.55 14.71

2 3159 AMBIKA.V, . UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE 14.2 14.56 14.16 14.24 X 14.68 14.68

3 1419 KAVITA KUMARI, . MAHARAJA GANGA BIKAN 13.6 X 14.3 X X 13.23 14.30

4 1708 YOGITHA, . MANGALORE UN KARNATA 13.45 14.02 13.88 13.78 13.76 14.15 14.15

5 3160 SHILPA, . UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE 12.9 X 12.78 10.7 12.19 X 12.90

6 1557 MEGHA MARIYAM MATHEW, .MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVE 11.25 12.15 12.08 12.18 12.66 12.05 12.66

7 158 M SHARMILA, . ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY 12.06 X 12.33 12.35 12.61 12.53 12.61

8 2404 SHINDE SAWARI, . SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUN 11.84 11.01 11.64 11.12 11.95 X 11.95

9 3817 HANSIKA VASU, . HSNC UNIVERSITY MUM 11.72 11.59 X - 11.72

10 3112 B VAISHNAVI, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS 11.53 X X - 11.53

11 3108 MONIKA SRI S, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS 11 11.16 10.94 - 11.16

12 3784 SANCHARI BANERJEE, . TN PHY EDU AND SPORT 10.82 10.69 11.12 - 11.12

13 3149 AGRATA MELKUNDE, . UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI 11 10.78 10.66 - 11.00

14 410 NANDINI PANDHARE, . BHARATI VIDYAPEETH U 10.44 10.91 10.75 - 10.91

15 2454 KARANDE SHIDDHI SHIL, .SHIVAJI UN KOLHAPUR 9.34 10.07 9.68 - 10.07

16 3206 BALAI VAGHMITA. R, . VEER NARMAD SOUTH GU 9.78 9.82 10.04 - 10.04



RESULTS
SHOT PUT WOMEN - QUALIFICATION
Automatic qualifying mark 10.50m (Q) or at least best 16 qualify to Final

AIU RECORD 15.84 M.KAUR KARNATAKA - 2015Punjabi University, Patiala

GROUP A 9 January 2023 START TIME TEMPERATURE
END TIME HUMIDITY

11.45am 28
55%12.25PM

ATTEMPT
REMARKSRANK BIB ATHLETE UNIVERSITY 1 2 3 RESULT

1 302 NIDHI, . BARKATULLAH U BHOPAL 13.34 - - 13.34 Q

2 3160 SHILPA, . UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE 12.87 - - 12.87 Q

3 1708 YOGITHA, . MANGALORE UN KARNATA 12.85 - - 12.85 Q

4 1557 MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVE 12.19 - - 12.19 Q

5 410 NANDINI PANDHARE, . BHARATI VIDYAPEETH U 10.3 10.91 - 10.91 Q

6 3108 MONIKA SRI S, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS 10.86 - - 10.86 Q

7 2404 SHINDE SAWARI, . SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUN 10.76 - - 10.76 Q

8 3784 SANCHARI BANERJEE, . TN PHY EDU AND SPORT 10.11 10.6 10.60 Q

9 242 S.DHIVYA LAKSHMI, . AVINASHILINGAM UN 9.83 X X 9.83

10 612 SUREKH ADE, . DR BABASAHEB MARATHW 9.03 9.57 9.5 9.57

11 2281 PADARIYA KHUSHI P, . SAURASHTRA UN RAJKOT 9.53 r 9.53

12 1849 RAJALAKSHMI.E, . MOTHER TERESA W KODA 8.99 9.25 9.39 9.39

13 1366 R.GAYATHRI, . MADURAI KAMARAJ MADU 9.31 8.83 8.72 9.31

14 743 MANISHA R MADAM, . GUJARAT VIDY AHMEDAB 8.05 7.13 7.25 8.05

15 2712 ROSHINI.R, . SRI RAMACHANDRA INSI 7.73 7.04 7.88 7.88

16 773 HEMCHANDRU CHARYA NO 7.84 7.39 7.68 7.84

17 2099 SUHASINI MAGDUM, . RANI CHANNAMMA UN BE 7.79 r 7.79

18 1840 RAJAL CHOUBISA, . DR VISHWANATH KARAD 7.17 7.73 6.65 7.73

19 953 JIWAJI UN GWALIOR X 7.65 7..37 7.65

20 3343 YOGEETA SAHU, . VIKRAMA UN UJJAIN MP 6.23 6.51 7.16 7.16

21 3475 RADHIKA SALVI, . PACIFIC ACADEMY OF H 6.14 6.3 6.69 6.69

22 956 MUSKAN RAJAK, . JIWAJI UN GWALIOR 6.46 X 6.35 6.46

23 2377 MYTHILI PHOOBALAN, . SAVEETHA UNIVERSITY 6.24 6.37 5.51 6.37

24 1064 PUSHPA SHATTER, . KARNATAKA STA RURAL 6.09 X X 6.09

25 2517 SUMAN, . SHRI JAGADISHPRASAD 4.98 4.85 4.89 4.98

26 2518 SHRI JAGADISHPRASAD 3.57 3.86 4.2 4.2
27 515 NIKITA CHOUHAN, . BHUPAL NOBEL S UDAIP DNS
28 2593 PRAMILA, . SHRI KHUSHAL DAS UNI DNS
29 2594 SUNITA, . SHRI KHUSHAL DAS UNI DNS
30 1802 SUNITA CHOUDHARY, . MEWAR UN CHITTORGARH DNS

MEGHA MARIYAM MATHE

SHEKH RUKSARBANU I, 

SALONI RAGHUWANSHI,

MEENA KUMARI CHOUD



RESULTS
SHOT PUT WOMEN - QUALIFICATION
Automatic qualifying mark 10.50 (Q) or at least best 12 qualify to Final

15.84 M.KAUR KARNATAKA - 2015

1 3159 AMBIKA.V, . UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE 14.26 - - 14.26 Q

2 1419 KAVITA KUMARI, . MAHARAJA GANGA BIKAN 13.49 - - 13.49 Q

3 3112 B VAISHNAVI, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS X X 12.57 12.57 Q

4 158 M SHARMILA, . ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY 11.64 - - 11.64 Q

5 3817 HANSIKA VASU, . HSNC UNIVERSITY MUM 10.94 - - 10.94 Q

6 3149 AGRATA MELKUNDE, . UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI 9.97 10.25 10.44 10.44 q

7 2454 SHIVAJI UN KOLHAPUR 9.89 10.19 10.24 10.24 q

8 3206 BALAI VAGHMITA. R, . VEER NARMAD SOUTH GU 9.31 10.09 9.2 10.09 q

9 233 A.JENCISUSAN, . ANNA UNIVERSITY 9.82 9.92 9.56 9.92

10 2983 ANAGHA P, . UNIVERSITY OF CALICU X 8.88 9.81 9.81

11 3785 AARTHI T, . TN PHY EDU AND SPORT 8.82 8.66 9.06 9.06

12 1605 G.HIMASINDHU, . MAHATMA GANDHI NALGO 8.57 8.78 8.85 8.85

13 2380 DHANUSHRI.K.G, . SAVEETHA UNIVERSITY 7.54 7.36 8.18 8.18

14 3037 CHANCHAL KUNTAL, . UNIVERS OF KOTA KOTA 7.73 8.17 7.05 8.17

15 275 BANGLORE UNIVERSITY 7.28 7.88 7.65 7.88

16 1981 M.RAMYA SRI, . PALAMURU UN MAHABUBN 7.76 7.47 6.92 7.76

17 2247 A S ARSHA, . SATHYABAMA IST 7.6 7.16 7.56 7.6

18 799 ASTHA PANDEY, . ITM UN GWALIOR 6.73 6.54 6.63 6.73

19 351 BHAKT KABI NARSINH M 6.71 X 6.61 6.71

20 1630 MALAVIYA NATIONAL IN X 6.44 X 6.44

21 2045 RABINDRANATH TAGORE 6.34 6.25 6.36 6.36

22 2865 K.VAISHNAVI, . TAMIL UN THANJAVUR 5.13 r 5.13

23 1633 MALAVIYA NATIONAL IN 4.8 5.05 X 5.05

24 883 JRN RAJASTHAN VIDYAP X r 0

25 1803 MAMTA BAMANIYA, . MEWAR UN CHITTORGARH X X X 0

26 1859 ARYA VYAS, . NAVRACHANA UNIVERSIT DNS

27 3287 B.PRIYADHARSHINI, . VEL IST ADVANCED STU DNS
28 511 BHUPAL NOBEL S UDAIP DNS
29 879 KAVITHA GURJAR, . JRN RAJASTHAN VIDYAP DNS
30 1857 KHUSHI SHUKLA, . NAVRACHANA UNIVERSIT DNS
31 506 KIRAN SONI, . BHUPAL NOBEL S UDAIP DNS

AIU RECORD

KARANDE SHIDDHI SH

AMRUTHA KISHORE.G

GARAVIYALA DHARAB

CHINMAYG SHANKAR 

KHUSHI SINGH SOLAN

GARIMA BHARDWAJ, .

KALPANA MEGHWAL, 

HEMALATHA DEWASI, 

Punjabi University, Patiala

GROUP B 9 January 2023 START TIME TEMPERATURE
END TIME HUMIDITY

29°
82%

ATTEMPT
RANK BIB ATHLETE COLLEGE 1 2 3 RESULT REMARKS



RESULTS
DISCUS THROW WOMEN FINAL

AIU RECORD 53.28 KAMALPREET KAUR PUNJABI UNI OF, PATIALA KARNATAKA - 2001

12 January 2023 START TIME 10.40amTEMPERATURE 29
END TIME 12.0pm HUMIDITY 58%%

ATTEMPT REMARKSRANK BIB ATHLETE UNIVERSITY 1 2 3 4 5 6 MARK
1 894 RAJBALA SAINI, . JRN RAJASTHAN VIDYAP 46.18 45.37 47.10 48.62 50.04 46.24 50.04
2 303 SAHALINI CHAUDHARY, . BARKATULLAH U BHOPAL 46.75 48.80 x 47.06 x 46.66 48.80
3 507 MUKESH KUMARI, . BHUPAL NOBEL S UDAIP 48.38 x 46.72 x x x 48.38
4 1414 PREETI, . MAHARAJA GANGA BIKAN 43.37 44.14 43.16 41.40 43.32 43.39 44.14
5 1695 ANUSHA YADHAV, . MANGALORE UN KARNATA 43.04 42.41 40.59 41.20 42.65 43.57 43.57
6 2067 KALAVATHI TELI, . RAICHUR UNVERSITY 41.28 43.03 x 40.68 x 41.19 43.03
7 3185 PRIYANSHI KULHAR, . UN OF RAJASTHAN JAIP x 35.59 42.59 40.12 x 37.22 42.59
8 1696 PRAMILA, . MANGALORE UN KARNATA 39.51 40.49 42.09 38.31 x 41.27 42.09
9 2025 SANTOSHI DESHMUKH, . PUNYASHLOK AHILYADEV 41.41 41.10 41.30 41.41

10 3161 SUSHMA.M.N, . UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE 40.61 41.29 x 41.29
11 3113 M PRIYADHARSINI, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS x 39.95 40.99 40.99
12 1031 THOUFEERA C P, . KANNUR UNIVERSITY 39.49 40.11 40.40 40.40
13 2281 PADARIYA KHUSHI P, . SAURASHTRA UN RAJKOT 38.02 38.17 39.86 39.86
14 3183 CHETNA, . UN OF RAJASTHAN JAIP x 39.13 37.40 39.13
15 2454 KARANDE SHIDDHI SHIL, . SHIVAJI UN KOLHAPUR x 36.47 37.33 37.33
16 2451 MORE NISHIGANDHA CHA, . SHIVAJI UN KOLHAPUR 33.15 x x 33.15



RESULTS
DISCUS THROW WOMEN - QUALIFICATION

Automatic qualifying mark 38M (Q) or at least best 16 qualify to Final

AIU RECORD 53.28 KAMALPREET KAUR PUNJABI UNI OF, PATIALA KARNATAKA - 2001

GROUP A
11 January 2023 START TIME 03.35pm TEMPERATURE 28

END TIME 04.22pm HUMIDITY 54%
ATTEMPT

RANK BIB ATHLETE UNIVERSITY 1 2 3 RESULT REMARKS
1 894 RAJBALA SAINI, . JRN RAJASTHAN VIDYAP 44.99 44.99 Q
2 303 SAHALINI CHAUDHARY, . BARKATULLAH U BHOPAL X 44.95 44.95 Q
3 1414 PREETI, . MAHARAJA GANGA BIKAN 43.87 43.87 Q
4 3161 SUSHMA.M.N, . UNIVERSITY OF MYSORE 37.73 43.25 43.25 Q
5 3185 PRIYANSHI KULHAR, . UN OF RAJASTHAN JAIP 40.54 40.54 Q
6 2025 SANTOSHI DESHMUKH, . PUNYASHLOK AHILYADEV 40.17 40.17 Q
7 1696 PRAMILA, . MANGALORE UN KARNATA 38.75 38.75 Q
8 1031 THOUFEERA C P, . KANNUR UNIVERSITY X 36.13 X 36.13 q
9 2281 PADARIYA KHUSHI P, . SAURASHTRA UN RAJKOT 36.09 X 35.43 36.09 q

10 2411 SHAH AMERA, . SAVITRIBAI PHULE PUN 35.99 X X 35.99
11 1042 SHRUSHTI KALIWAL, . KARNATAK UNIVERSITY 34.62 35.2 35.72 35.72
12 159 SWATHI K, . ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY 33.43 34.5 35.31 35.31
13 2141 PRIYA, . RASHTRASANT TUKDOJI X 33.69 34.73 34.73
14 2984 PRANAMIYA K K, . UNIVERSITY OF CALICU 28.61 28.88 30.07 30.07
15 410 NANDINI PANDHARE, . BHARATI VIDYAPEETH U 28.94 X 26.8 28.94
16 3786 SANGEETHA B, . TN PHY EDU AND SPORT X X 27.83 27.83
17 1367 P.MANIMUTHU, . MADURAI KAMARAJ MADU 26.27 25.16 X 26.27
18 1480 RASHIKA KUMARI, . MAHARAJA SURAJMAL BR 23.39 X 25.2 25.20
19 1065 POORNIMA SULEBAVIMAT, . KARNATAKA STA RURAL X r 0.00
20 613 PRTIKSHA NAVGIRE, . DR BABASAHEB MARATHW X - - 0.00
21 1064 PUSHPA SHATTER, . KARNATAKA STA RURAL X r 0.00
22 773 SHEKH RUKSARBANU I, . HEMCHANDRU CHARYA NO X r 0.00
23 1800 SUMAN BISHNOI, . MEWAR UN CHITTORGARH DNS 0.00
24 2595 SUMITHRA, . SHRI KHUSHAL DAS UNI DNS 0.00
25 1313 SUTHAR BHIKHI DEVI P, . MADHAV UN PINDWARA R X - X 0.00
26 1851 VISHNU PRIYA. V, . MOTHER TERESA W KODA X X r 0.00
27 516 PAYAL CHOUHAN, . BHUPAL NOBEL S UDAIP DNS

28 953 SALONI RAGHUWANSHI, . JIWAJI UN GWALIOR DNS

29 709 SIDDHI KAMDI, . GONDWANA UN GODCHIRO DNS

30 2099 SUHASINI MAGDUM, . RANI CHANNAMMA UN BE DNS

31 1744 SWETHA.P, . MEENAKSHI ACADEMY OF DNS



RESULTS
DISCUS THROW WOMEN - QUALIFICATION

Automatic qualifying mark 38M (Q) or at least best 16 qualify to Final
AIU RECORD 53.28 KAMALPREET KAUR PUNJABI UNI OF, PATIALA KARNATAKA - 2001

GROUP B
11 January 2023 START TIME 04.50pm TEMPERATURE 28

END TIME HUMIDITY 54%
ATTEMPT

RANK BIB ATHLETE UNIVERSITY 1 2 3 RESULT REMARKS
1 507 MUKESH KUMARI, . BHUPAL NOBEL S UDAIP 48.96 48.96 Q
2 2067 KALAVATHI TELI, . RAICHUR UNVERSITY 42.08 42.08 Q
3 1695 ANUSHA YADHAV, . MANGALORE UN KARNATA 40.38 40.38 Q
4 2451 MORE NISHIGANDHA CHA, . SHIVAJI UN KOLHAPUR 39.64 39.64 Q
5 3183 CHETNA, . UN OF RAJASTHAN JAIP 39.62 39.62 Q
6 3113 M PRIYADHARSINI, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS 38.86 38.86 Q
7 2454 KARANDE SHIDDHI SHIL, . SHIVAJI UN KOLHAPUR 36.51 38.65 38.65 Q
8 1202 ANAGHA LAKSHMI KURPA, . KRISHNA UNIVER A P 34.29 X X 34.29
9 164 M ISHWARAYS, . ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY X X 33.89 33.89

10 1556 MARYA VINCENT, . MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVE X 28 31.01 31.01
11 3206 BALAI VAGHMITA. R, . VEER NARMAD SOUTH GU 26.29 28.75 30.57 30.57
12 1557 MEGHA MARIYAM MATHEW, . MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVE 29.1 X 29.69 29.69
13 1203 BANDI SUPRIYA, . KRISHNA UNIVER A P 26.77 27.55 26.46 28
14 1239 JYOTI, . LNIPE GWALIOR X 27.47 r 27.47
15 1981 M.RAMYA SRI, . PALAMURU UN MAHABUBN X - 26.8 27
16 1605 G.HIMASINDHU, . MAHATMA GANDHI NALGO 26.33 24.96 25.64 26.33
17 2714 LOKSHANA SRI, . SRI RAMACHANDRA INSI X 26.21 X 26.21
18 3785 AARTHI T, . TN PHY EDU AND SPORT 23.08 X X 23.08
19 351 GARAVIYALA DHARABEN, . BHAKT KABI NARSINH M 14.6 - - 14.6
20 3344 DURGA KHAROLIYA, . VIKRAMA UN UJJAIN MP 13.77 - - 13.77
21 652 JOSHNA.K.J, . DR MGR EDU RESE INST 13.02 r 13.02
22 1792 ARTI MEENA, . MEWAR UN CHITTORGARH 10.32 r 10.32
23 2380 DHANUSHRI.K.G, . SAVEETHA UNIVERSITY X r 0
24 569 GAYATRI KUSHWAHA, . DEVI AHILYA UN INDOR DNS 0
25 1635 KOMAL VERMA, . MALAVIYA NATIONAL IN X - X 0
26 1628 ANMOL KAUR, . MALAVIYA NATIONAL IN DNS

27 3112 B VAISHNAVI, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS DNS

28 1049 DEEPA KUNDAGOL, . KSAW UN VIJAYAPURA DNS

29 1309 DEEPSHIKHA JOSHI, . MADHAV UN PINDWARA R DNS

30 1985 JYOTI, . PANDIT DEENDAYAL UPA DNS

31 883 KALPANA MEGHWAL, . JRN RAJASTHAN VIDYAP DNS

32 2379 MADHUMITHA.S, . SAVEETHA UNIVERSITY DNS



RESULTS
JAVELIN THROW WOMEN FINAL

AIU RECORD 53.26 POONAM RANI MANGALORE UNIVERSITY KARNATAKA - 2018
11 January 2023 START TIME 12.45PM TEMPERATURE 29

END TIME 02.00PM HUMIDITY 54%
ATTEMPT

RANK BIB ATHLETE UNIVERSITY 1 2 3 4 5 6 MARK
1 1409 PUSHPA JAKHAR, . MAHARAJA GANGA BIKAN 43.22 42.73 X 44.43 45.32 46.8 46.80
2 3115 N HEMA MALINI, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS 44.38 43.64 42.77 43.52 44.5 46.47 46.47
3 3144 SAKSHI PARMAR, . UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI 39.75 44.07 44.41 40.97 X X 44.41
4 1693 VISHAKHA PANWAR, . MANGALORE UN KARNATA 41.1 40.17 43.82 42.32 42.81 43.81 43.82
5 1694 RAMYASHREE JAIN, . MANGALORE UN KARNATA 43.09 41.12 40.87 41.58 42.53 42.94 43.09
6 682 DIKSHA DWIVEDI, . GLS UNIVERSITY AHMAD 40.15 39.89 41.8 37.85 39.46 39.44 41.80
7 3114 M SOWMYAVATHI, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS 41.55 40.64 39.33 41.72 39.68 39.05 41.72
8 614 SONALI PAWAR, . DR BABASAHEB MARATHW 38.82 X X - X X 38.82
9 252 D.AMSA, . AVINASHILINGAM UN 35.55 X X 35.55

1833 MILAN, . MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UN NM X X

1585 NUTHALAPATI SRIVALLI, . MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVE NM X X

1850 SANDHIYA. A, . MOTHER TERESA W KODA NM X X

2987 SREERANJINI H R, . UNIVERSITY OF CALICU NM X X

1571 ASHIKA P, . MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVE NM X X

1834 HASMITA SARUPARIA, . MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UN NM X X

1368 K.SANJUSHREE, . MADURAI KAMARAJ MADU NM X X



RESULTS
JAVELIN THROW WOMEN - QUALIFICATION

Automatic qualifying mark 38.00 M (Q) or at least best 16 qualify to Final
AIU RECORD 53.26 POONAM RANI MANGALORE UNIVERSITY KARNATAKA - 2018

GROUP A 10 January 2023 START TIME 4.03pm TEMPERATURE 29
END TIME 4.35pm HUMIDITY 62%

ATTEMPT
RANK BIB ATHLETE UNIVERSITY 1 2 3 RESULT REMARKS

1 1409 PUSHPA JAKHAR, . MAHARAJA GANGA BIKAN 36.84 43.45 - 43.45 Q
2 1693 VISHAKHA PANWAR, . MANGALORE UN KARNATA 42.92 - - 42.92 Q
3 1694 RAMYASHREE JAIN, . MANGALORE UN KARNATA 42.03 - - 42.03 Q
4 3144 SAKSHI PARMAR, . UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI X 41.22 - 41.22 Q
5 3114 M SOWMYAVATHI, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS 41.1 - - 41.1 Q
6 3115 N HEMA MALINI, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS 40.6 - - 40.6 Q
7 614 SONALI PAWAR, . DR BABASAHEB MARATHW 36.97 39.92 22.08 39.92 Q
8 2987 SREERANJINI H R, . UNIVERSITY OF CALICU X 31.84 35.37 35.37 q
9 1833 MILAN, . MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UN 33.17 34.13 X 34.13 q

10 1850 SANDHIYA. A, . MOTHER TERESA W KODA 27.62 26.65 31.12 31.12 q
11 1585 NUTHALAPATI SRIVALLI, . MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVE 23.29 28.86 30.35 30.35 q
12 3787 RUBANA V, . TN PHY EDU AND SPORT X 29.43 X 29.43
13 738 SARILA K PADVI, . GUJARAT VIDY AHMEDAB X 26.65 26.65
14 3489 LAKXMI AMLIYAFR, . GOVIND GORU TRIBAL X X 19.44 19.44
15 1384 SUDHA GOUND, . MAHARAJA CHHATRASAL 18.14 17.16 17.43 18.14
16 2282 RANGANI DRASHTI P, . SAURASHTRA UN RAJKOT 16.43 17.93 17.63 17.93
17 886 SEJAL DEVRA, . JRN RAJASTHAN VIDYAP X r r 0
18 710 SHARDAVI MATTAMI, . GONDWANA UN GODCHIRO DNS

19 1744 SWETHA.P, . MEENAKSHI ACADEMY OF DNS

20 3463 VANDNA DADICH, . PACIFIC ACADEMY OF H DNS



RESULTS
JAVELIN THROW WOMEN - QUALIFICATION

Automatic qualifying mark 38Metres (Q) or at least best 16 qualify to Final
AIU RECORD 53.26 POONAM RANI MANGALORE UNIVERSITY KARNATAKA - 2018

GROUP B 10 January 2023 START TIME 4.40pm TEMPERATURE 29
END TIME 5.15pm HUMIDITY 62%

ATTEMPT
RANK BIB ATHLETE UNIVERSITY 1 2 3 RESULT REMARKS

1 682 DIKSHA DWIVEDI, . GLS UNIVERSITY AHMAD 40 - - 40 Q
2 252 D.AMSA, . AVINASHILINGAM UN 36.14 X 30.48 36.14 q
3 1571 ASHIKA P, . MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVE 36.07 27.4 29.89 36.07 q
4 1368 K.SANJUSHREE, . MADURAI KAMARAJ MADU 32.86 32.09 31.68 32.86 q
5 1834 HASMITA SARUPARIA, . MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UN 28.24 28.55 30.88 30.88 q
6 3788 AROCKIYASELVA MARY S, . TN PHY EDU AND SPORT X 24.98 29.83 29.83

7 569 GAYATRI KUSHWAHA, . DEVI AHILYA UN INDOR 25.52 29 28.2 29

8 164 M ISHWARAYS ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY 28.35 28.25 X 28.35

9 800 CHARU SHARMA, . ITM UN GWALIOR 26.24 21.64 20.7 26.24

10 1848 BALA SANDHIYA.B, . MOTHER TERESA W KODA 21.58 22.91 r 22.91

11 1606 A.KAVITHA, . MAHATMA GANDHI NALGO X 22.43 20.86 22.43

12 2713 ANUSHREE SRIKATH, . SRI RAMACHANDRA INSI 19.22 18.62 X 19.22

13 955 TWINKLE SHARMA JIWAJI UNIVERSITY GWALIOR 19.02 19.01 X 19.02

14 3345 JYOTI MOVAI, . VIKRAMA UN UJJAIN MP X 18.24 X 18.24

15 1635 KOMAL VERMA, . MALAVIYA NATIONAL IN 15.12 r 15.12

16 1793 ANKITA RAWAT, . MEWAR UN CHITTORGARH X X X 0

17 887 DIVYANSHI, . JRN RAJASTHAN VIDYAP X r r 0

18 434 B.NITHYA, . BHARATHIDASAN UN TRI DNS

19 304 BHAGWATI DANGI, . BARKATULLAH U BHOPAL DNS

20 1633 GARIMA BHARDWAJ, . MALAVIYA NATIONAL IN DNS

21 2100 KAVERI HOSMAI, . RANI CHANNAMMA UN BE DNS

22 1857 KHUSHI SHUKLA, . NAVRACHANA UNIVERSIT DNS



RESULTS
HAMMER THROW WOMEN - FINAL

AIU RECORD61.93 K.M.RITU DHIMAN MANGALORE UNIVERSITY KARNATAKA - 2018
11 January 2023 START TIME 07.30amTEMPERATURE29 C

END TIME 08.45amHUMIDITY 59%
ATTEMPT

RANK BIB ATHLETE UNIVERSITY 1 2 3 4 5 6 MARK

1 1408 MAYA, . MAHARAJA GANGA BIKAN 51.35 53.40 X 48.71 51.21 50.2 53.40

2 3098 DIVYA SHANDILYA, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS X 45.49 51.62 X X 51.1 51.62

3 1563 KESSIA MARIYAM BENNY, . MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVE 49.68 49.57 47.09 46.08 46.92 X 49.68

4 2226 SOLANKI MITALBEN, . SARDAR PATEL UNIVERS 48.01 X X X 46.21 45.93 48.01

5 1547 ANN MARY JOSEPH, . MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVE X 45.71 47.89 46.93 44.72 44.19 47.89

6 2079 AMDRUN, . RAJIV GANDHI U KARAN 45.48 47.3 45 46.47 45.53 45.63 47.30

7 2210 VARSHA KANPURE. H, . SANT GADGE BABA AMRA 45.89 43.03 X X 40.9 X 45.89

8 3182 PRIYANKA, . UN OF RAJASTHAN JAIP 40.86 45.43 44.18 43.32 X X 45.43

9 434 B.NITHYA, . BHARATHIDASAN UN TRI X 45.06 44.6 45.06

10 3108 MONIKA SRI S, . UNVERSITY OF MADRAS 43.87 42.90 41.43 43.87

11 1711 MANJITHA, . MANGALORE UN KARNATA 42.85 43.42 X 43.42

12 2453 JADHAV SHRUTI RAMCHA, . SHIVAJI UN KOLHAPUR 39.06 37.12 38.89 39.06

13 3035 RAVINA, . UNIVERS OF KOTA KOTA 34.95 36.47 X 36.47

14 1041 ANAYA S POOJARI, . KARNATAK UNIVERSITY X 36.31 35.51 36.31

15 2986 RAHNA T P, . UNIVERSITY OF CALICU X 36.27 36.13 36.27

16 3021 SILPA RAJ, . UNIVERSITY OF KERALA X X 36.2 36.20

17 2985 AKHILA T, . UNIVERSITY OF CALICU 35.78 X X 35.78

18 1887 VEEKSHA, . NITTE UN MANGALURU X X 35.37 35.37

19 1832 NIKITHA PURBIYA, . MOHANLAL SUKHADIA UN 35.08 X X 35.08

20 3790 ABARNA D, . TN PHY EDU AND SPORT X 0.00

21 615 ARIFIYA NAZRINI M IQ, . DR BABASAHEB MARATHW X X X 0.00

22 1143 DESHMUKH KAVERI, . KAVAYITRI BAHINABAI X X r 0.00



23 1267 JESHVI DISHNOI, . LOK JAGRUTI KENDRA U X X X 0.00

24 1629 KANCHAN KUMARI, . MALAVIYA NATIONAL IN X X r 0.00

25 2714 LOKSHANA SRI, . SRI RAMACHANDRA INSI X X X 0.00

26 743 MANISHA R MADAM, . GUJARAT VIDY AHMEDAB X X r 0.00

27 956 MUSKAN RAJAK, . JIWAJI UN GWALIOR X X X 0.00

28 1367 P.MANIMUTHU, . MADURAI KAMARAJ MADU X X r 0.00

29 2588 PRIYANKA, . SHRI KHUSHAL DAS UNI X r 0.00

30 165 R RASIKA, . ALAGAPPA UNIVERSITY X X X 0.00

31 242 S.DHIVYA LAKSHMI, . AVINASHILINGAM UN X X X 0.00

32 1164 SANDRA PHILIP, . KERALA UN HS THRISSU X r 0.00

33 3789 SHARANI G, . TN PHY EDU AND SPORT X r 0.00

34 2589 SHARDA SIHAG, . SHRI KHUSHAL DAS UNI X r 0.00

35 568 TANISHKA RATHOR, . DEVI AHILYA UN INDOR X X X 0.00

36 744 TANVI M BOGHRI, . GUJARAT VIDY AHMEDAB X X r 0.00

37 3346 TARANNUM MANSURI, . VIKRAMA UN UJJAIN MP X X X 0.00

38 2283 THUMMAR MIRALI S, . SAURASHTRA UN RAJKOT X X X 0.00

39 1707 VANSHIKA SINGH, . MANGALORE UN KARNATA X X X 0.00

40 1049 DEEPA KUNDAGOL, . KSAW UN VIJAYAPURA DNS

41 2244 M.AKSHALA MOMMANI, . SATAVAHNA UN KARIMNA DNS

42 1369 P.RUTHRA DEVI, . MADURAI KAMARAJ MADU DNS

43 967 SARITA GIRI, . JIWAJI UN GWALIOR DNS

44 711 SWATI HONMANTE, . GONDWANA UN GODCHIRO DNS

45 2452 VADR SUHANI DATTAATR, . SHIVAJI UN KOLHAPUR DNS


